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SALARIES U/S 15-17 Amount (Rs.)
Sec 17(1) Basic Salary and Allowances 5,542,600
Sec 17(2) Value of Perquisites (Medical + Leave Travel) 97,000
Sec 17(3) Profit in lieu of Salary
Gross Salary 5,639,600
Sec 10 Less Exempt Allowances 42,000 + 160000 + 1,500 + 56,000 259,500
Net Salary 5,380,100
Sec 16(ia)  Less Standard Deduction 50,000 5,330,100
HOUSE PROPERTY U/S 22-27 Self-Occupied
Annual Value Nil
Less Municipal Taxes Paid Nil
Nil
Sec24  LESS: Deduction Intton H Loan Max allowed 200,000 -200,000
CAPITAL GAINS U/S 45 - 55
SHORT TERM CAPITAL GAIN
LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN
OTHER SOURCES U/S 56-59
Saving Bank Interest 28,400
Punjab National Bank FD Interest (27,00,000 / 100 * 90) 3,000,000
15/06/2023 Dividend from Excel Motors Ltd 4,750 3,033,150
GROSS TOTAL INCOME 8,163,250
LESS: DEDUCTIONS UNDER CHAPTER VI-A
Sec 80C Max Limit 1,50,000 150,000
Sec 80CCD(1B) NPS Max Limit 50,000 50,000
Sec 80D Mediclaim Max Limit 25,000 25,000
Sec 80TTA  SB Interest Max Limit 10,000 10,000 235,000
TOTAL INCOME 7928250 Rounding Off u/s 288A 7,928,250
TAX ON TOTAL INCOME INCOME TAX
NORMAL INCOME 7,928,250 2,190,975
Sec 87A LESS : REBATE (Rs. 12500, if Total Income upto Rs. 5 Lakhs) 2,190,975
ADD : SURCHARGE (10 % / 15% / 25% / 37%) 10% 219,098
2,410,073
ADD : HEALTH & EDUCATION CESS (4 % on Income Tax + Surcharge) 4% 96,403
TOTAL TAX PAYABLE (including Surcharge & Cess) 2,506,476
ADD : INTEREST U/S 234A, 234B & 234C (Ignored)
ADD : Late Fees U/S 234F Aug-Dec 2024 Rs. 5,000 (ignored)
TOTAL TAX AND INTEREST PAYABLE 2,506,476
TAX PAID U/S 199 :
09-Oct-23 Advance Tax Paid U/S 210 98,000
30-Apr-24 Self-Assessment Tax Paid U/S 140A 295,000
T.D.S. U/IS192 Employer 1,200,900
T.D.S. U/S 194A PNB 300,000
1,893,900
TAX PAYABLE Rounding Off u/s 288B 612,580
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Case-2 (Old Regime) Not Allowed after 31/07/2024

Basic Salary

Travelling Allowance

HRA

Children Education Allow
Transport Allowance
Servant Allowance
Driver Allowance

Leave Salary

Leave Travel Concession
Reimbursement of Medical Exps

Intt on Borrowed Cap

Saving Bank Interest
Bank FDR Intt (TDS @ 10%)
Dividend from Excel Motors Limited

Section 80C

Section 80CCD(1B)

Section 80D (Medical Ins Prem)
Self & Spouse

Income Tax
2,50,001 to 5,00,000
5,00,001 to 10,00,000
10,00,001 to 79,28,250

Details of Assets & Liabilities
Jewellery (1985-86)
Plot of Land - Delhi (2006-07)
Self-Occpuied Resi Prop (1985-86)
Cash in Hand

4,800,000
46,000
617,100
1,500
18,000
12,000
36,000
12,000

Exempted

42,000
160,000

1,500

Filing Date
02-Jul-24
Due date

31-Jul-24

Late Fees
Aug-Dec 24
5,000

5,542,600

203,500

71,000
26,000

395,000

28,400
2,700,000
4,750

150,000
50,000

38,000

56,000

No TDS

Non-Senior Resident

5%
20%
30%

Acq Cost
400,000
2,965,000
295,000
83,600

3,743,600

12,500
100,000
2,078,475

2,190,975

Mkt value
4,670,000

97,000,000
4,986,000
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