Dr. V.K. Singhania's Book ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2024-25 (Old Tax Rates Regime)					
71st Edition: A	ugust-2024 Case Study-2 Po	538-539 Shrinath	S. Makhija	24-Nov-70	
<b>SALARIES</b>	U/S 15-17			Amount (Rs.)	
Sec 17(1)	Basic Salary and Allowances		5,542,600		
Sec 17(2)	Value of Perquisites (Medical + Leave Travel	)	97,000		
Sec 17(3)	Profit in lieu of Salary				
		Gross Salary	5,639,600		
Sec 10	Less Exempt Allowances 42,000 +	160000 + 1,500 + 56,000	259,500		
		Net Salary	5,380,100		
Sec 16(ia)	Less Standard Deduction		50,000	5,330,100	
HOUSE PR	HOUSE PROPERTY U/S 22-27 Self-Occupied				
	Annual Value		Nil		
	Less Municipal Taxes Paid		Nil		
			Nil		
Sec 24	LESS: Deduction Intt on I	H Loan Max allowed	200,000	-200,000	
CAPITAL C	<b>SAINS</b> U/S 45 - 55				
	SHORT TERM CAPITAL GAIN				
	LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN				
OTHER SO	URCES U/S 56-59				
	Saving Bank Interest		28,400		
	Punjab National Bank FD Interest (27,00,000	/ 100 * 90)	3,000,000		
15/06/2023	Dividend from Excel Motors Ltd		4,750	3,033,150	
	OTAL INCOME			8,163,250	
LESS: DEL	UCTIONS UNDER CHAPTER VI-A		450,000		
		Limit 1,50,000	150,000		
		Limit 50,000	50,000		
		Limit 25,000	25,000	225 000	
TOTAL IN		Limit 10,000 Rounding Off u/s 2	10,000	235,000 7,928,250	
	OTAL INCOME	INCOME	.00A <b>TAX</b>	7,920,230	
TAX ON TO	NORMAL INCOME	7,928,250			
Sec 87A	LESS: REBATE (Rs. 12500, if Total Income upto Rs.		2,190,973	2,190,975	
	CHARGE (10 % / 15% / 25% / 37%)	o Lanis)	10%	219,098	
. = 3.	,		1070	2,410,073	
ADD · HFAI	TH & EDUCATION CESS (4 % on Income Ta	x + Surcharge)	4%	96,403	
	X PAYABLE (including Surcharge & Cess	- ·	170	2,506,476	
	REST U/S 234A, 234B & 234C (Ignored)	·)		_,000,0	
	ees U/S 234F Aug-Dec 2024 Rs. 5,000 (igno	ored)			
	X AND INTEREST PAYABLE	,	ľ	2,506,476	
TAX PAID	<u>J/S 199 :</u>				
09-Oct-23	Advance Tax Paid U/S 210		98,000		
30-Apr-24	Self-Assessment Tax Paid U/S 140A		295,000		
	T. D. S. U/S 192 Employe	er	1,200,900		
	T. D. S. U/S 194A PNB		300,000		
				1,893,900	
TAX PAYABLE Rounding Off u/s 288B				612,580	
Tax Cals by Dr SB Ra	thore (Tax Doctor) M.Com; M.Phil; LL.B; Ph.D. Associate Profe	essor of Commerce (Oct-77 to Dec-19)	Shyam Lal College (U	niversity of Delhi) Delhi-32	

FaceBook: DrSB Rathore

YouTube: Tax Doctor

Mobile: 9811116835

20-Aug-24

Website: www.taxclasses.in

Case-2 (Old Regime) Not Allowed after 31/07 Basic Salary	Exempted	
•	4,800,000	42,000
Travelling Allowance HRA	46,000 617,100	42,000 160,000
Children Education Allow	1,500	1,500
Transport Allowance	18,000	1,300
Servant Allowance	12,000	
Driver Allowance	36,000	L
Leave Salary	12,000	
Loave Galary	5,542,600	203,500
Leave Travel Concession		
	71,000	56,000
Reimbursement of Medical Exps	26,000	
Intt on Borrowed Cap	395,000	
Saving Bank Interest	28,400	
Bank FDR Intt (TDS @ 10%)	2,700,000	
Dividend from Excel Motors Limited	4,750	No TDS
Dividend from Exact Wolding Elimited	4,700	140 120
Section 80C	150,000	
Section 80CCD(1B)	150,000 50,000	
Section 80D (Medical Ins Prem)	30,000	
Self & Spouse	38,000	
Income Tax	Non-Senio	r Resident
2,50,001 to 5,00,000	5%	12,500
5,00,001 to 10,00,000	20%	100,000
10,00,001 to 79,28,250	30%	2,078,475
. 0,00,00	<u>.</u>	2,190,975
	=	, ,
Details of Assets & Liabilities	Acq Cost	Mkt value
Jewellery (1985-86)	400,000	4,670,000
Plot of Land - Delhi (2006-07)	2,965,000	97,000,000
Self-Occpuied Resi Prop (1985-86)	295,000	4,986,000
Cash in Hand	83,600	
	3,743,600	

i

ii

Filing Date 02-Jul-24

Due date 31-Jul-24

Late Fees
Aug-Dec 24
5,000